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Linda Mary Woolf

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Linda Mary Woolf
Postcode HR2 9EW

Date of birth April 1958

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
ASHBURTON MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships
Company Name

PGL GROUP LIMITED

PGL GROUP LIMITED

3D EDUCATION AND ADVENTURE

LIMITED

3D EDUCATION AND ADVENTURE

LIMITED
PGL ADVENTURE LTD.

PGL TRAVEL LIMITED

PGL AIR TRAVEL LIMITED

CAMPUS CENTRES LIMITED

O.L.L. LIMITED

P.G.L.VOYAGES LIMITED

SKI EUROPE LIMITED

SKI WESSEX LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
05858078

Number
05346933

05346933
04089741

04089741

01420399

01191534

02583431

02429802

02152329

00649051

01948667

02202334

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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904525950
MBA ACA
904525950
7 Cottons Meadow
Kingstone
Hereford
England
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
27/05/2008 Director
App. Date Res. Date Position
13/07/2005 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
13/07/2005 18/02/2011 Director
19/07/2004 29/09/2010 Director
19/07/2004 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 Company
Secretary
05/07/2003 Company
Secretary
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FREEDOM OF FRANCE LIMITED

BABAR LIMITED

P.G.L. SOCCER LIMITED

SUNSPORT HOLIDAYS LIMITED

SKI EUROPE LIMITED

SKI WESSEX LIMITED
FREEDOM OF FRANCE LIMITED
PGL ADVENTURE LTD.

BABAR LIMITED

O.L.L. LIMITED

SUNSPORT HOLIDAYS LIMITED
CAMPUS CENTRES LIMITED
PGL AIR TRAVEL LIMITED
P.G.L. SOCCER LIMITED
P.G.L.VOYAGES LIMITED

PGL TRAVEL LIMITED

SIGMA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02330395

02204396

01518838

01213153

01948667
02202334
02330395
01420399
02204396
02152329
01213153
02429802
02583431
01518838
00649051
01191534
02811111

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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05/07/2003

05/07/2003

05/07/2003

05/07/2003

12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
12/05/2000
22/03/1995
22/03/1995
20/04/1993

904525950

11/06/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
18/02/2011 Director
18/02/2011 Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
18/02/2011 Director
Director
18/02/2011 Director
18/02/2011 Director
01/05/1995 Company
Secretary



